Industrial Pressure Transducers     1067
PIPE, W
ELD,
VCR, VCO
FITTINGS
STANDARD
TUBING
M

PRESSURE
TUBE
FITTINGSOrdering Information
Build an S Model transducer ordering number by adding the designators as shown below .
A Pressure Range
See pages 1072 and 1073 .
C Electrical Connector
 (see page 1074 for Electrical
 Connector)
 1 =  4-pin circular connector, M12 × 1
(IP67/NEMA 4)
 2 =  Direct-wire 4 ft (1 .5 m) flying lead
(IP67/NEMA 4)
 3 =  Bendix 4-pin MIL plug (IP67/
NEMA 4)
 5 =  L-plug, PG9 cable gland,
DIN EN175301-803 (IP65/NEMA 5)
 6 =  L-plug, 1/2 in . NPT female
conduit, DIN EN175301-803 (IP65/
NEMA 5)
 7 =  Direct-wire 4 ft (1 .5 m) flying lead
(IP68/NEMA 6) zero and span
nonadjustable
 8 =  Bendix 6-pin MIL plug (IP67/
NEMA 4)
E  Options (See pages 1069 and
1076 .)
For multiple options, add designators in
alphabetical order.
 A =  Special cleaning, ASME B40 .1
Level IV➀
 B =  Accuracy ≤ 0 .25 % LPC of span
(0 .125 % BFSL) (for pressure
ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [(3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa])
 C =  11-Point Certificate of Calibration
traceable to DKD, EN 10204 3 .1
 D =  General Material Certificate of
Compliance, EN 10204 2 .2
 E =  Material Test Certificate,
EN 10204 3 .1, heat code
traceable➄
 F =  Certificate of Accuracy,
EN 10204 2 .2
 R =  Mounted cooling element, –40 to
302°F (–40 to 150°C) (3 fins)➁
 S =  Mounted cooling element, –40 to
392°F (–40 to 200°C) (5 fins)➁
 T = 9 ft (2 .7 m) cable➂
 Y = 16 ft (4 .9 m) cable➂
 Z = 32 ft (9 .8 m) cable➂
Flush Diaphragm Type Only
 U =  Integral cooling element (2 fins)
(requires process end connection
BV or BJ and EPDM or fluorocarbon
FKM/FPM O-ring [option W or X])
 V =  Alloy 22 flush diaphragm (for
pressure ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa];
requires process end connection
BV or BJ)
 W = EPDM O-ring➃
 X = Fluorocarbon FKM/FPM O-ring
➀	 	Available only with positive pressure ranges
≥ 0 .40 bar (5 .8 psi, 0 .04 MPa, 0 .41 kg/cm2,
40 kPa); not available with process end
connections BV or BJ; not available with
options R, S, U, W, or X. When ordered with a
piezoresistive sensor range, a halocarbon fluid
is included; for oxygen applications, maximum
media temperature is 140°F (60°C) .
➁  Available only with process end connections
AP and AW; transducer-to-cooling element